Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Award Winners Winter 2005/2006

FIRST

10 Mtr Air Pistol TEAM

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

Blackburn A

Cumb News B

Sunderland B
Wigan C

10 Mtr Air Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen

6 Yards Air Pistol
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

S. Cooke

J. A. Hopkins
D. Oxford

N. Thompson
N. Merriman
P. Wallace
C. Craig

R. Hunter

0. J. Spence
I. Fletcher

A. Jackson
D. Malone

T. Ogden

R. Bragg

K. Davidson
D. Folwell
J. Coward
L. Clark

10 Mtr Air Rifle INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

G. Barker
A. Brookes
D. Platt

l. Le Breton
D. Rivers

20 Yard Air Pistol TEAM

Division One

20 Yard Air Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

Cumb News

M. Elliot
R. Bragg
S. Cooke
W. Green
T. Earnshaw

17 pts
16 pts
18 pts
18 pts

Maidenhead
Blackburn
Little Clacton
Little Clacton
Sutton Coldfield
Hendon
Sunderland
Wigan

Leek

East Antrim
Workington
Watford
Blackburn

Workington
Workington
St. Giles Yarners
Workington
Workington

Blackpool
Crewe
Crewe
Penarth
Wantage

16 pts

Kynoch
Workington
Maidenhead
Blackburn
BAE Systems

Standard Pistol/Rapid Fire Rifle INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

Muzzle Loading Pistol INDIVIDUAL

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

N. Booker
S. Cooke

B. Rhodes
T. Earnshaw
K. Aitken

G. Betteridge
D. J. Balch
A. Johnston
M. J. Cain

.22 Sport Rifle Team

Division One

Workington A

Penzance
Maidenhead
BAE Systems
BAE Systems
BAE Systems

Swansea

K Kendal
York Railway
Felton

18 pts

78 pts
83 pts
71 pts
75 pts
69 pts
80 pts
79 pts
78 pts
76 pts
73 pts
88 pts
86 pts
83 pts

55 pts
55 pts
53 pts
57 pts
49 pts

58 pts
47 pts
56 pts
51 pts
53 pts

54 pts
59 pts
55 pts
50 pts
68 pts

54 pts
57 pts
57 pts
45 pts
45 pts

58 pts
57 pts
61 pts
56 pts

SECOND

Cumb News A
Wigan A
Crewe B
Cumb News C

K. Oxford

. Bragg
Dean

. Carter

. Appleby

. Lee

. Folwell

. Rhodes

D. Jones

. D. Carradus
D. Chambers
D. Holehouse
J. Owen
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C. Muir

R. Fairweather
0. J. Spence
P. Saddler

A. Wilson

M. Pill

G. Micklewright
J. D. Halford

T. Holtby

B. Ward

BAE Systems

D. Erskine
B. Rhodes
C. Muir

D. J. Balch
R. Nicholson

C. Muir

S. G. Cowell
D. Nelson
L. Pindard
D. Coe

M. Longbottom
I. Foulner

K. Upton

A. Frankland

15 pts
12 pts
14 pts
12 pts

Little Clacton
Workington
Watford
Blackburn
Keswick
Wigan

St. Giles Yarners
BAE Systems
Weston

K Kendal
Workington
Sunderland
Cumb News

Cumb News
Sunderland
Leek
Penrhiwpal S C
Workington

Buckland
Buckland
Kynoch
Watford
Blackpool

14 pts

Cumb News
BAE Systems
Cumb News
K Kendal
Cumb News

Cumb News
Grasshoppers
Grasshoppers
Grasshoppers
Leek

Blackburn
York Railway
Felton

Felton

St. Giles Yarners A 15 pts

68 pts
71 pts
70 pts
74 pts
65 pts
71 pts
77 pts
77 pts
70 pts
69 pts
70 pts
80 pts
83 pts

48 pts
45 pts
44 pts
52 pts
37 pts

51 pts
42 pts
44 pts
47 pts
52 pts

44 pts
41 pts
49 pts
49 pts
62 pts

43 pts
49 pts
50 pts
40 pts
25 pts

39 pts
48 pts
49 pts
54 pts



Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

St. Giles Yarners B

BAE Systems C
Derby
Workington D

.22 Sport Rifle Individual

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen

R. Harrison
R. Clarke

L. Clarke

G. Buchanan
A. Jackson
A. Thompson
K. Nash

M. Stafford
M. King

P. Grindon

J. H. R. Marshall
C. Waters

A. Trueick

J. Gillanders
C. Baker

C. Folwell

Division Seventeen A. Kirkham

Division Eighteen

Division Nineteen

Division Twenty

P. Whelan
T. Baxter
L. Smith

.22 Rifle Team Short Range

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten

Bury A

Felton A
Swansea A
Cumb News B
Mirrlees B
Felton C
Keswick A
East Antrim B
Workington
Berwick C

.22 Rifle Individual Short Range

Division One
Division Two
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen

K. Ridley
A. N. Gibbons

J. Smith

C. Rowley
K. Bell

W. Taylor
A. Hall

D. Payne

M. M. Hall
J. Stevens

K. Clapham
J. E. Smith

J. Thompson
K. McCrindle
K. Wightman
C. Short

Division Seventeen N. Eastwood

Division Eighteen

Division Nineteen

Division Twenty

M. Tait
A. Law
S. Scammell

Division Twentyone K. Wood

16 pts
15 pts
16 pts
19 pts

St. Giles Yarners
East Antrim
Workington
Furness Marksmen
Workington

St. Giles Yarners
Blackburn

Felton

Portishead
Portishead
Sunderland

BAE Systems

East Antrim

East Antrim
Penrhiwpal S C
St. Giles Yarners
Grasshoppers
Furness Marksmen
Penrhiwpal S C
Portishead

17 pts
17 pts
16 pts
16 pts
18 pts
18 pts
17 pts
16 pts
20 pts
18 pts

Mirrlees
Weston

Cumb News
Cumb News
Keswick
Blackpool
K Kendal
Dumfries
East Antrim
Felton
Colne RBL
Sunderland
Sunderland
Workington
K Kendal
Portishead
Workington
Berwick
Cumb News
Berwick
Berwick

90 pts
67 pts
85 pts
74 pts
85 pts
79 pts
83 pts
78 pts
69 pts
64 pts
85 pts
77 pts
74 pts
71 pts
81 pts
88 pts
74 pts
87 pts
83 pts
78 pts

68 pts
69 pts

81 pts
69 pts
71 pts
76 pts
81 pts
75 pts
79 pts
83 pts
72 pts
82 pts
77 pts
75 pts
80 pts
68 pts
76 pts
75 pts
84 pts
87 pts
92 pts

BAE Systems A
Penarth

Felton D
Grasshoppers D

A. Moore

S. Chambers
M. Chell

M. Longbottom
B. Wells

M. Elliot

M. Davidson
S. Dodds

M. Simpson
B. Murphy
R. Newman
B. Neighbor
K. Aitken

D. Whiteside
P. Pritchett
A. Dubreuil
L. Henley

K. Davidson
D. Little

D. Voisey

Dumfries A

K Kendal A
Cumb News A
Blackpool A
Cumb News C
Berwick A
Bearsden C
Felton D

K Kendal D
Hawick B

S. E. Holt
C.Craig 2nd =
J. Clague 2nd =
D. Kermode
D. W. Taylor
C. Brown

P. Watson

. Lawson

. Coleman

. Hoyle
Wall
Skellet

. Holehouse
. Kinmond

. Tait

. Fenwick

. Freeman

. Bessant
A. McGrugan
D. Whiteside
A. Hume

J. Hepburn
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15 pts
14 pts
14 pts
16 pts

East Antrim
Workington
Penrhiwpal SC
Blackburn
Portishead
Kynoch
Keswick
York Railway
Workington
Redcraig
Portishead
Grasshoppers
BAE Systems
East Antrim
Derby
Portishead
Workington
Workington
Workington
Portishead

12 pts
13 pts
14 pts
14 pts
12 pts
13 pts
14 pts
14 pts
13 pts
10 pts

Weston
Sunderland
Port St Mary
Port St Mary
Dunfries
Blackpool
East Grinstead
Berwick
Cumb News
K Kendal
Sunderland
Watford
Sunderland
Sunderland
Berwick
Felton
Mirrlees
Portishead
East Antrim
East Antrim
Berwick
Berwick

72 pts
64 pts
69 pts
64 pts
62 pts
63 pts
65 pts
66 pts
68 pts
64 pts
70 pts
67 pts
70 pts
68 pts
68 pts
70 pts
67 pts
67 pts
81 pts
71 pts

67 pts
67 pts
67 pts
72 pts
67 pts
69 pts
69 pts
72 pts
66 pts
72 pts
72 pts
71 pts
72 pts
71 pts
67 pts
74 pts
66 pts
75 pts
63 pts
76 pts
72 pts
76 pts



